
149



Draft Featherston Masterplan Submission Form

135 / 299

Q24

Question 22: Do you have any other feedback on the overall Draft Masterplan which have not been captured by your
previous answers?

Regarding consultation throughout the project, I have attempted to be in touch with council regarding the master plan development 

several times over the last few months since moving to Featherston at the beginning of 2023. My attempts at contact have not been 
successful. In particular I followed direction on the council website to be notified of consultation, of which I received an email saying I 

had been put on a mailing list. I have received no further correspondence since then. I subsequently followed up at an event at the 
market and left my contact details with a verbal assertion from the officers involved that I would be added to the mailing list regarding 

further events, however have also not received anything further. Apart from my interest as a resident of Featherston, I also have an 
interest from a professional stand point. I am a senior urban designer with experience in New Zealand, the UK, Africa and the Middle 

East, specialising in spatial planning and large scale integrated masterplanning. I returned recently from London, where I worked for a 
large multi-national consulting firm, and I am currently working with McIndoe Urban based in Wellington. I am involved with projects for 

council's around the country, consulting on both spatial and master planning, and providing advice and design review services to 
strategic planning and resource consenting teams. As such I have been interested in being involved with the consultation process and 

development of the master plan, however due to the lack of contact, this has not been possible. I have indicated that I would like the 
opportunity to present at the hearing for the master plan where I would like to present, from a professional stand point, in more detail 

regarding the feedback covered in this submission.
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Question 22: Do you have any other feedback on the overall Draft Masterplan which have not been captured by your
previous answers?

Ensure that people can use these new spaces. The Squircle suffered by having too many constraints on its use and we gave up on it. 

The pétanque court was almost never used and almost never been maintained. Cross Creek Railway had to remove its raised 
miniature railway line to improve the look. The railway suffered from that making loading difficult and stopped visiting steam engines 

from steaming up. Don’t put stupid rules in place. Let people find out how best to use spaces.

The crossing point to Clifford Square from the Squircle is a major thoroughfare for people. Make sure the Cross Creek Railway railway 
line across Fox St is appropriately protected. If there is an improved walk crossing for the public in that area, ensure cars cannot park 

too close on the approaches. At present it is very dangerous when cars park close and no one can see properly. Lots of children cross 
there for the skate park. Consider slowing traffic down.

Lots of people stop for the town toilets and the playground. Too many carparks have been remov ed in the immediate area. There’s 

nothing directly outside the toilet, or on Birdwood St in the plan. I have had to direct many people to the town toilet – they can’t find it. 
Improve signage. The area is used by a lot from out of town. They won’t be able to find the carpark next to Chicken and Frog 

bookstore.

Ensure Cross Creek Railway can continue to develop the railway. This has the potential for having more clubs visit and steam trains 
running on the track. Don’t overly protect areas! Cross Creek would like to add a steaming bay back on its branch line beside the 

Squirkle and additional railway lines outside the engine shed and between the skate park. Train loading zones at Clifford Square will 
also be required in the future. This makes train loading much safer.

I approve of any initiative to join and improve the space between Clifford Square and the Joy Cowley playground.

171



172



173



174



175



Please see Appendix 4 - Email 
Submissions for the full submission 
from Ross and Erin Geange. 
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Q6

Question 4: Do you support the overall Masterplan
Strategy (including the Featherston Masterplan Strategy
Plan)?

No,

Do you have any comments on the overall Masterplan
Strategy?:

1. reducing car parks on SH2 will result in a downtown for
local businesses as there will be no where for traffic to stop

to look around. The supermarket car parks will be full of
traveller's cars that have not gone into the supermarket,

leaving no parks for locals or others to buy food. There is a
lack of parking in Featherston already. Why is the parking in

Featherston to be reduced when Greytown is a traffic
hazard and dangerous for travellers and pedestrians alike.

Martinborough has parks everywhere, with people double
parking in the centre.
2. There are only x3 wheelchair

access parks in Featherston. Located only at the
supermarket. No others in Featherston. Are we catering for

the elderly or disabled by reducing car parking? Are we not
to stop at Everest for a coffee anymore because it's too far

to my parent to walk with a walking frame?
The theory that
people love to walk maybe correct but not everyone can

walk and have you thought of locals and where they are to
park? We are the ones that also contribute towards

Featherston businesses.
3. Trees on SH 2 and narrowing
SH2. Traffic travelling thru Featherston consists of these as

well as commuters on fishing or camping expeditions,
motorbikes, cyclists and pedestrians. We are the gateway

to the Wairarapa. Are travellers to drive straight thru
Featherston and straight to Greytown for a feed as there's

no where to park?
The mixture makes Featherston a unique
community within the South Wairarapa. This has not been

taken into account when looking at narrowing roads and
replacing car parks with Trees. Are truckies to park at the

supermarket to pick up a pie from Pioneer? What if truckies
want a rest after a long drive? 4. There is room for

sculptures we should not be narrowing any roads to put
them on.
5. Whoever thought of making Featherston a town

for cyclists and pedestrians has not looked at the
community with their eyes wide open. Featherston

community encompasses families, elderly, working class,
Tradespeople, Farmers, Truck Drivers, Artists, Cyclists,

Booktown and Wellington commuters. We are a unique town
full of eccentricities. The proposal is catering for Tourists

without looking at who Featherston is.
6. I feel that putting
trees in the centre of the SH2 is not addressing the problem

we have in Featherston. Vacant buildings belonging to a
number of owners, Vacant sections, lack of buildings for

businesses, a squircle that can't be used without a permit is
the problem that we have. Fix it instead of masking it to

forget.
7. Removing driveway at supermarket. This
supermarket is busy, and on weekends car parking is full.

Traffic coming off hill makes it a nightmare to drive out We
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Q24

Question 22: Do you have any other feedback on the overall Draft Masterplan which have not been captured by your
previous answers?

No, thank you.
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Question 2: Which Vision do you support?

Vision 1 – Featherston- A thriving community of
workers, families and creatives all supporting each
other
,

I dont support either vision in their entirety, there is very
limited information about what SWDC thinks these visions

encapsulates

Do you have any comments about the Vision?:

Q5

Question 3: Do you support the Six Guiding Principles? 1.
Honouring the past “Ka mua, ka muri” acknowledging the
past to move forward 2. Comfortable with being ourselves
and caring for each other 3. Involve mana whenua in all
our work 4. Support whanau Māori to thrive 5. Caring
about our physical and natural environment 6. Doing what
we can, being solution focused.

Yes,

No,

Do you have any comments about the Guiding Principles?:

Why 6? if these are the proposed guiding principles, why are
they not already the kopapa of SWDC and are these really

the 6 crucial foundations?
how about adding 3 more
1. shut
up and listen to the people of your towns
2. consider you

were voted in based on keeping our rates down and these
projections are absolutely mind bogglingly unnecessarily

expensive 'nice to haves' 3. consult a town planner because
this isnt a  passion project, its the lives and

livelihoods of hundreds of people

Q6

Question 4: Do you support the overall Masterplan
Strategy (including the Featherston Masterplan Strategy
Plan)?

No

Q7

Question 5: Do you agree with prioritising the pedestrian
and cycle connections to Wairarapa Moana?

No

Q8

Question 6: Do you think any other connection routes
should be prioritised?

No

Page 4
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Question 22: Do you have any other feedback on the overall Draft Masterplan which have not been captured by your
previous answers?

The draft Masterplan must take into account the impact it will have on main street businesses.  Thriving businesses will contribute to a

thriving community, yet aspects of the plan will appear to have the effect of discouraging traffic to make spontaneous stops in 
Featherston because of the lack of main street parking.  The plan should also address the use of the Squirkel so that it becomes a 

more useable space.

289



290



291



292



Draft Featherston Masterplan Submission Form

278 / 299

Q10

Question 8: Do you support the rezoning  of land along
SH2, from Bethune Street/Wakefield Street to Wallace
Street/Hickson Street, from industrial and commercial
zoned land to mixed use?

Yes,

100% support rezoning this area to mixed commercial /

residential.
It is vital that the existing heritage precincts
should also be reviewed - both for location and conditions /

requirements to ensure that the two work together and don't
negatively impact development opportunities.
To be honest,

I'm not sure if the current heritage precinct is justified. The
library and old courthouse are heritage buildings. The old

BNZ bank building could possibly be considered as
heritage. The building with the "Where the Wild Things Are"

images on it, has a heritage plaque on it and PERHAPS,
someone with a big heart and deep pockets could salvage

the facade and build a fit for purpose building behind it.
Then there is the War Memorial / Cenotaph.
The rest of the

buildings are not heritage buildings. The above mentioned
structures are interspersed with other developments of

varying styles and ages. The area doesn't LOOK like it is,
or should be, a heritage zone, yet the restrictions currently

in place because it is designated a heritage precinct have
hindered even basic development of properties in that area.

Do you have any comments?:
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Question 9: Do you have any feedback on the suggested key features in the town centre and train station in 11.9?

a. Concentrate ‘town centre’ uses into a more compact area

I'm assuming this refers to the rezoning of land south of Wakefield St / Bethune St to residential?  If so, great.

b. Better link the existing open spaces
Sounds great - though we have too many open spaces and other things creating a disjointed main street (some we can’t do anything

about, like the railway line, and sadly also the derelict buildings).

One open space that we CAN do something about is Cherry Tree Park.  This area could be rezoned to commercial or mixed 
commercial / residential.  This would help to alleviate some of the disjointedness of the retail / commercial areas on our main street.  If 

the land was leased out by the council then it could provide ongoing income to subsidise rates.

Another potential space is the wider end of the small triangle of land that contains the wind sculpture.  With the proposed mixed use 
nature of the streets on two sides of it, this area could also be made available for lease and development.  SWDC could even provide 

a container shop or something similar for lease.

A small business (hot & cold drinks & icecream? Bike rental?) could then utilise the space and the lease could provide ongoing income
to SWDC.

The space could also be utilised as a dedicated information point containing maps of the town, and town centre and information about 

businesses and amenities and the surrounding area.  It would require a structure to shelter it from the sun, wind and rain

Speaking of information points, it really is unacceptable that Featherston, as the southern gateway to the Wairarapa, doesn't have an i-
site or similar.  This could be addressed by having one or more digitised information points with a touch screen (perhaps linking to 

FeatherstonInfo.nz) in the town centre.

Utilising this space would also help connect the disjointed areas of our main street.

c. Create Welcome features (x4)
Do you mean Welcome to Featherston's Town Centre features?   As opposed to the Welcome to Featherston features that resulted

from the work of the Featherston Beautification Group that still haven't been re-installed?  If so, sounds good.  I support anything
positive to draw attention to our town centre and make it an attractive place to stop.

I am curious about the four locations though.  I can picture one each at the west and east end of the town centre (hopefully double-

sided with one side saying welcome / haere mai and the other side something like see you again / haere ra)  Perhaps one when 
entering / leaving the town centre on the new train station route.  Not sure about the fourth one?

d. Street Improvements to allow easier crossing and increase amenity of environment

Definitely agree with additional pedestrian crossings at east and west end of the town centre (Wakefield / Bethune to Hickson /
Wallace Sts) and making all of the crossings raised crossings.

Vehemently opposed to losing ANY car parks in this area and to any measures that make it difficult, or impossible, for driver's of 

longer vehicles (trucks, trucks with trailers, camper vans, cars towing trailers or caravans) to pull over and park.

Being a business owner in Featherston for over a decade I can tell you that a good proportion of business in Featherston comes from 
people who were intending to pass though but chose to pull over and stop BECAUSE it was easy to do so.

Perhaps this will change some time in the future if Featherston becomes a destination in and of itself, but that will never happen if we 
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kill off current businesses by removing convenient access.

e. Upgrades to improve appearance of entry to town centre
Make that "entries" and, yes. 100%

f. Create a shared multifunction space

This idea has been mooted a few times in the past and it's current iteration (pedestrian friendly while still providing parking for the
businesses and ease of closure for events) definitely has merit.

I do have reservations about calling it the Booktown Precinct - even though it could potentially benefit my own business (opposite the 

War memorial on the other side of Fitzherbert Street).

Only three of the seven currently designated Featherston Booktown Bookshops are located in this area.  One is just outside this area 
(by the playground), two are close to the supermarket and one is close to the west end of the planned town centre area.

If the plans (hopes?) for the Featherston Booktown organistion to have a premises in the area goes ahead, then calling it the Booktown 

Precinct makes more sense.

g. Look at options to improve pedestrian linkages from Fitzherbert Street to Community Centre and Medical Centre
This should be a connectivity priority.

i. Transform pedestrian and cycle linkage to Station/Sports Grounds and Swimming Pool

Fabulous.

j. Create additional on-street pedestrian and cycle route to Station and Sports Hub to supplement existing north section of linkage to
Station

Ideally it would be an on-street cycle lane and separate footpath utilising the grassy berm.  From what I can tell, it is possible to have
them separate - which is safer.  The cycle lane can be created on the road with paint.

k. Narrow Daniell Street carriageway and build dedicated pedestrian/cycle link.

I'm not sure about the need for / positive impact of narrowing the section of Daniell Street by the Supermarket and making it one way. 

There should be enough space on the green space to create a cycle path and a footpath without narrowing the street.

Also, the plan includes creating parking on Fox Street.  If that part of Daniell Street is made one way, direction south, then people can 

only access that parking on Fox Street by driving down to Birdwood street (or a little further to the SH2 junction with Fox Street).  

Creating a parking circuit is, in and of itself, not a bad idea.  Unfortunately, any parking zone created on Fox Street will increase traffic 
going through the Birdwood Street  / Fox Street area adjacent to the playground, skate park and public toilets which, as included in the 

plan, it is important to increase the safety of.  

This area is used, not only for the amenities adjacent it, but also by the local schools when accessing the library, the swimming pools 
and each other.

If the current plan has taken this into consideration, then great.  If not, then perhaps some tweaking is needed?

l. Provide recreation opportunities for youth to increase use of area

Not sure how this would be realised?

We definitely need more positive activities for the youth.  Not sure about the location if this is alongside to main access to the train
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Q14

Question 12: Are there other upgrades that you think should be included in the main street and for the linkages to the
train station and sports hub?

YES!

1.

When selling the land next to the supermarket car park, I believe there were conditions.  One was that the successful development 
proposal would be the one that had the best community outcome and that the development should be done within a certain period of 

time.

So far (as far as I remember) it has been nearly five years  since the land has been sold, there has been no sign of any development 
and there has only been the continuing detriment (for about 15 years now) of a gravel pit in our town centre.

Can something please be done to ensure positive things happen on that site as soon as possible and that the community be informed, 

and kept informed.

2.
SWDC was also to put the money from the sale of the land aside for use in Featherston.  Can this money be used to fulfill the promise 

for the Squircle - that the boardwalks be lined with container shops or similar* (again an opportunity for SWDC to provide these for 
lease to generate income) and that we get a gazebo to provide shelter in the grass circle at the centre of the Squircle.

(*In consideration of any development on the adjacent land, and until we know what is planned there, at least container shops or 

similar on the eastern boardwalk)

3.
Are there any regulations that would prevent the fence in front of the (sadly) decaying train carriage opposite the supermarket from 

being covered and made more attractive?  (It used to look pretty cool, but doesn't any more).  If it can be cladded with canvas or 
plywood and get a mural painted on it that would make a huge difference!

If there are no regulations to prevent it, can SWDC and the Community Board facilitate and expedite this?

4.

Though it goes without saying, I'm going to say it anyway - please keep looking for ANYTHING that can be done to encourage 
neglectful town centre property owners to improve the state of their properties, make them fit for purpose and encourage them to not 

be left empty.

Is it possible to apply a rates surcharge for empty buildings?  Or a rates rebate for improvements?  Work with the owners to find out 
what the obstacles are and determine if council can help enable change?

Can anything be included in the Combined District Plan review that can help deal with the problem?

Those are things that have probably already been thought of but as time goes by and government regulations change, and council 

regulations change, it may be worth looking at again.
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Question 15: Do you have any feedback on the suggested upgrades in 14.2?

a. Raised pedestrian crossing at west entry to Town Centre; to mark entry, slow vehicles and improve safety and pedestrian

connectivity.
Long overdue!

b. Kerb lines moved out to enclose areas currently used as parking; to visually narrow road, slow vehicle speeds.

Only if this slows vehicles without creating any loss of parking space (see my comment for Question 9 d.)

c. New tree planting where space allows; to improve the appearance of the Town Centre, and to visually narrow the road to slow
vehicle speeds.

Only if this doesn't cause any loss of parking space (see my comment for Question 9 d.) or other hazards / future problems such as
the following (which are already issues that need to be contended with to some degree or other):

- current and future the impact on visibility from plant growth,
- future impact of root systems on surrounding roads and footpaths

- impact of branches on overhead lines
- the impact of plant debris (e.g. dead leaves) on nearby drains and gutters and on being blown down the main road wind tunnel, and

- the cost of maintaining the plantings and dealing with the above impacts.

d. New footpath along front of petrol station; to improve pedestrian safety.
This will be great for people using the bus stop adjacent to the petrol station.

e. New raised pedestrian crossing outside at east end of petrol filling station; to improve safety and pedestrian connectivity.

Long overdue!  And as, for d. above, will be great for people using the bus stop near the petrol station and Kia Ora Dairy.

f. Provision for cyclists to cross added to existing pedestrian crossing outside of supermarket.
If there is some reason why cyclists can't use the existing crossing, then yes.
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Q18

Question 16: Do you have any feedback on the suggested upgrades in 14.3?

a. Daniell Street carriageway narrowed (one way  south).

As per my response to Question 9 k and Question 16 c, below.

b. New 3m shared path to station; to provide safe route for pedestrians and cyclists.
Not sure whether "shared path" means that cyclists will be among pedestrians (bad idea), or whether it will be one path with a

designated pedestrian side and a designated cycling side (great idea).  This feedback applies to all instances where "shared path" is
mentioned in the consultation document.

c. New multi-use public space and welcome feature at south end, to mark entry (and south end) of new improved route to station.

Highlights the improved route and provides space which could be used for purposes such as an expansion of the market.

Highlighting the route to the train station is essential (also at other points on the main road - such as the in the vicinity of the war 
memorial and the public toilets).

Looking at the accompanying map in this part of the consultation document, I disagree with Daniell St being narrowed and public space

being created there.

The area doesn't connect to the area currently used for the market - and debatably, the Squircle was built to be, and should be 
encouraged to be used as the space for markets (as long as there is some shelter from the prevailing northwesterly winds).

We also really don't need any more multi-use public space on or near our main street! 

It would be much better if angled parking be created on Daniell St (potentially on both sides).  This would alleviate the potential 

problems of vehicles looking for parking on Fox St creating increased traffic through the proposed "town heart" area.

There should also be a pedestrian/cycle crossing at the main street end, by the supermarket, to accommodate pedestrians and 
cyclists on Fitzherbert St (it can be a challenging crossing for pedestrians), as well as those using the path to and from the train 

station.

d. New tree planting in Daniell Street; to improve appearance of street and to provide shade.
Shelter from the prevailing northwesterly wind is more relevant than shelter from the sun, but again, planting should take into account

its overall impact (as mentioned in Questions 9 d and 15 c) and enhance traffic flow (pedestrian and vehicles) and parking, not replace
it.

e. Opportunities for sculptures and art features.

Art and sculptures can enhance the surroundings but art can be anywhere.  We don't need to create specific spaces for it.

f. Fox Street level crossing shown closed to traffic with new gated crossing for pedestrians and cyclists to improve safety and
connectivity for pedestrians and cyclists.  This will assist with reducing vehicle movements in Fox Street, supporting the proposed

upgrades to the ‘Town Heart’.  However it will mean that commuters will have to use Hickson Street and Bell Street to drive to the
Train Station, rather than Fox Street and Johnston Street.

Reducing traffic on Fox St in the proposed "town heart" area will be beneficial for the non-vehicle use of that area.

Whether it will be successful is yet to be determined (see my response to Question 17 below)

g. The shared path will be adaptable; for instance there will be the opportunity to cover it or to add a shelter alongside it in the future, to
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Question 18: Do you have any feedback on the suggested upgrades in 14.4?

a. Birdwood Street (both north and south of Fox Street) formed into shared spaces, with reduced width for vehicle movement; to slow

vehicle speeds and to allow easier crossing between areas of open space.  Improved linkages to Anzac Hall and Bell Street.
Support this.

It just seems to be missing pedestrian / cycle crossings across Fox St to Clifford Square and to the Public toilets / Playground.

b. New raised table (sections of the carriageway raised to footpath level) at west end, adjacent to ‘Squirkle’, and outside of Library to

slow vehicles entering the Town Heart area; to improve safety for pedestrians and cyclists.
Don't support this as it seems unnecessary.

The proposed raising of the existing pedestrian crossing on SH2 (between the library and skate park) and the proposed raised crossing
of SH2 by the War Memorial should accomplish this objective without the need (and cost) of more raised areas.

c. Existing pedestrian crossing west of Birdwood Street upgraded into raised crossing including crossing facilities for cyclists; to

improve safety for pedestrians and cyclists, to slow vehicles and to allow easier access between areas of open space to the north and
south of SH1.

*SH2
I'm assuming you mean the existing zebra crossing near the Library which I referred to in b above?

Fully support this.

d. Fox Street (north of SH1) narrowed to slow vehicle speeds and to allow easier crossing between areas of open space.

No objection.

e. Fox Street remains open to traffic as far as the ‘closed’ pedestrian crossing.
As far as closed railway crossing?

Essential as the Fire Station is located on Fox Street.

f. Angled parking introduced into Fox Street; to allow easy parking for residents using the area and for visitors stopping in the area.
Support this except for my reservations about vehicles looking for parking increasing traffic through the "town heart" area.

g. Further car parking could be made available in the existing ‘paper road’ to the east of the playpark.

Easier access to the commercial property behind the RSA could be beneficial for business.

More parking options could be beneficial.  There would need to be designated parking reserved for the business.

More traffic around the playground may not be ideal.
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Q24

Question 22: Do you have any other feedback on the overall Draft Masterplan which have not been captured by your
previous answers?

It's great that a big picture plan is (finally) being made for Featherston!  I hope that it will result in meaningful positive progress for 

Featherston in the near future.
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Please enter your contact information. Please note your name and feedback will be in public documents. All other
information will remain private.

Full name Andrew Wyatt

Organisation (if applicable)  N/a

Postal address

Address 2

Email Address

Phone Number

Q2

Do you wish to speak to your submission at the
hearing? Hearing date to be confirmed. We will contact
you. 

Yes (online)

Q3

Question 1: Are there key challenges and opportunities that you think we have missed?

Yes, decreasing the speed on Western Lake Road is in my view entirely unnecessary.

Q4

Question 2: Which Vision do you support?

Vision 1 – Featherston- A thriving community of
workers, families and creatives all supporting each
other
,

Great vision , love both, prefer the first one.
Do you have any comments about the Vision?:

#60
COMPLETECOMPLETE

o oCollector: 

W   
Web Link 1
 W  (Web Link)
SStarted: 

 d y  F u y   3 8 PMonday, February 26, 2024 4:37:58 PM

 MoLast Modified: 

 d y  F u y   3 PMonday, February 26, 2024 4:45:43 PM
 Time Spent: 

00:07:44

P AIP Address: 

 89 8 3115.189.87.63

Page 1

Page 2: Challenges and Opportunities (Section 5)

Page 3: Vision and Guiding principles (Section 10)
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Question 3: Do you support the Six Guiding
Principles? 1. Honouring the past “Ka mua, ka muri”
acknowledging the past to move forward 2. Comfortable
with being ourselves and caring for each other 3. Involve
mana whenua in all our work 4. Support whanau Māori to
thrive 5. Caring about our physical and natural
environment 6. Doing what we can, being solution
focused.

No,

Do you have any comments about the Guiding
Principles?:

Should you be supporting ALL people in thriving. Re: point
4

Q6

Question 4: Do you support the overall Masterplan
Strategy (including the Featherston Masterplan Strategy
Plan)?

No

Q7

Question 5: Do you agree with prioritising the pedestrian
and cycle connections to Wairarapa Moana?

No,

People do not use cycle paths, instead cyclists use the

roads, why not just make the road wider??

Do you have any comments about the connections?:

Q8

Question 6: Do you think any other connection routes
should be prioritised?

No

Q9

Question 7: Do you agree that the existing industrial land
to the west of Bethune Street/Wakefield Street should be
rezoned residential?

Yes

Q10

Question 8: Do you support the rezoning  of land along
SH2, from Bethune Street/Wakefield Street to Wallace
Street/Hickson Street, from industrial and commercial
zoned land to mixed use?

Yes

Q11

Question 9: Do you have any feedback on the suggested key features in the town centre and train station in 11.9?

Moving the train station is a bad idea and a waste of money.

Page 4

Page 5: Heritage Precinct (Section 12)
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Q12

Question 10: Do you support the proposed historic
heritage precinct? (Subject to a detailed study into its
values and boundaries which will likely restrict
development within that area).

Yes

Q13

Question 11: Are there other areas which you believe
should be identified as a heritage precinct?

Respondent skipped this question

Q14

Question 12: Are there other upgrades that you think
should be included in the main street and for the linkages
to the train station and sports hub?

Respondent skipped this question

Q15

Question 13: Do you support the changes which are
proposed to the level crossings?

No,

Leave them as is, ensure they are maintained.
Do you have any comments?:

Q16

Question 14: Do you have any feedback on the closing of the Fox Street level crossing to traffic (remaining open to
pedestrians and cyclists)?

Bad idea, this should remain open to ALL traffic.

Q17

Question 15: Do you have any feedback on the
suggested upgrades in 14.2?

Respondent skipped this question

Q18

Question 16: Do you have any feedback on the
suggested upgrades in 14.3?

Respondent skipped this question

Q19

Question 17: How do you feel about traffic having to use
Hickson Street and Bell Street to drive to the Train
Station, rather than Fox Street and Johnston Street?

Respondent skipped this question

Page 6: Revitalised Main Street (Section 13)

Page 7: Draft Concept Design (Section 14)
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Q20

Question 18: Do you have any feedback on the
suggested upgrades in 14.4?

Respondent skipped this question

Q21

Question 19: Do you have any feedback on the
suggested upgrades in 14.5?

Respondent skipped this question

Q22

Question 20: Do you have any feedback on the
suggested upgrades in 14.6?

Respondent skipped this question

Q23

Question 21: Do you agree with the priorities and
timescales set out in the Implementation Plan?

Respondent skipped this question

Q24

Question 22: Do you have any other feedback on the overall Draft Masterplan which have not been captured by your
previous answers?

There is no reason to lower the speed limit on Western Lake Road!!!

Page 8: Implementation Plan (Section 15)

Page 9: Final Feedback
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